

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1395/2018, CM APPL.No.47715/2018
SURINDER KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Sunil Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SUNIL ARORA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through : Ms.Manmeet Arora and Ms.Pavita
Kaur, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **24.05.2019**

List on 16.07.2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MAY 24, 2019

M