



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1395/2018 & CM APPL. 47715/2018

SURINDER KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Manchanda and Mr.
Siddharth Mullick, Advocates.

versus

SUNIL ARORA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

13.02.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is already 05:15 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 25.08.2023.
4. Interim order (s) to continue.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2023/nd