



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1395/2018**  
**SURINDER KAUR**

.....Petitioner  
Through: **Mr. Siddharth Mullick & Mr. Rishi  
Manchanda, Adv.**

versus

**SUNIL ARORA ( SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS**  
.....Respondent  
Through: **Ms. Panitra Kaur, Adv.**

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**16.07.2024**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 25.08.2023 of the Hon'ble Court for filing appropriate appl for Lrs. of deceased petitioner

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for the petitioner that application for impleading the LRs of deceased petitioner has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to cross check with the registry and to ensure placing the same on record by the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 21.10.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 16, 2024/Ni**