



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1395/2018

SURINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rai and Mr. Rohan
Rai, Advs.

versus

SUNIL ARORA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Asthana and Ms. Pavitra
Kaur, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

21.10.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 25.08.2023 of the Hon'ble Court for filing appropriate application for impleadment of LRs of deceased petitioner.

As per record, no application for impleadment of LRs of deceased petitioner has been filed.

Despite several opportunities granted in terms of orders dated 08.11.2023, 14.03.2024 and 16.07.2024 for filing the appropriate application for impleadment of LRs of deceased petitioner, no such application has been filed.

Let matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.11.2024 for passing the necessary directions.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 21, 2024/yo