



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1395/2018, CM APPL. 47715/2018**

SURINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rishi Manchanda and Mr. Lakhan
Gupta, Advs. for LR of petitioner.**

versus

SUNIL ARORA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Pavitra Kaur and Mr. Shiven
Asthana, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

12.11.2024

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 22.04.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/akc