



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1395/2018 & CM APPL. 47715/2018 & CM APPL.  
66447-66449/2024  
SURINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SUNIL ARORA ( SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

**21.08.2025**

%

No time left as arguments have been heard around 2½ hours in bunch  
of old matters (Sr. No. 1 to 4).

List on 09.12.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**AUGUST 21, 2025/sw**