



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1395/2018
SURINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Mullick, Adv.

versus

SUNIL ARORA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur and Ms.
Shreya Mishra, Advs. for R-1
and 2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.11.2025

CM No. 66447/2024 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased petitioner)

CM No. 66448/2024 (for condonation of delay in filing)

CM No. 66449/2024 (for condonation of delay in refilling)

As per office note, reply and rejoinder has not been filed.

Subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid to the opposite side, last and final opportunity is granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 13.01.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/yo