



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 702/2018, CM APPL. 66441/2024, CM APPL. 66442/2024,**
CM APPL. 24611/2018 & CM APPL. 66440/2024

SURINDER KAURPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Advocate

versus

SUNIL ARORA & ORSRespondents
Through: None.

+ **CM(M) 1395/2018, CM APPL. 66448/2024, CM APPL.**
66449/2024, CM APPL. 47715/2018 & CM APPL. 66447/2024

SURINDER KAURPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Advocate

versus

SUNIL ARORA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRSRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
09.12.2025

In view of previous record, relist before the concerned Joint Registrar
on the date already fixed, i.e., 13.01.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025

'rs'