



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1395/2018**
SURINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SUNIL ARORA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Adv. for R-1&2 (joined
through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

CM No. 66447/2024 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased petitioner)

CM No. 66448/2024 (for condonation of delay in filing)

CM No. 66449/2024 (for condonation of delay in refilling)

As per office note, reply and one application for waiving of cost filed by the respondents is lying under objections.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to get the objections removed and ensure placing the reply and application on record before the next date of hearing. Let copy of the same be also supplied to the counsel for the opposite side, who is further granted two weeks time for filing of rejoinder after supplying advance copy to the opposite side.



Re-notify on 20.03.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 13, 2026/ab