



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1395/2018

SURINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SUNIL ARORA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur and Ms.
Shreya Mishra, Advs. for R-1
and 2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.03.2026**

CM No. 66447/2024 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased petitioner)

CM No. 66448/2024 (for condonation of delay in filing)

CM No. 66449/2024 (for condonation of delay in refiling)

Matter is pending for filing the reply, rejoinder and application for waiving of cost filed by the respondents.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for R-1 and 2 submits that she has filed the application for waiving of cost imposed vide order dated 06.11.2025 and same is likely to be placed on record as and when objection is removed. Learned counsel for petitioner has received the copy of the application. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.



Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has not received the copy of the reply. Let copy of reply be supplied to the counsel for the petitioner.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 12.05.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2026/yo