



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1395/2018
SURINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SUNIL ARORA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS
.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.04.2026

CM No. 21535/2026 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased petitioner)

CM No. 21536/2026 (for condonation of delay)

Notice of the application be issued to the respondents to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 12.05.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 6, 2026/yo