



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1395/2018

SURINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kumar, Adv.

versus

SUNIL ARORA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur and Ms.
Shreya Mishra, Advs. for R-1
and 2.

CORAM:

REGISTRAR SUNIL KUKREJA

ORDER

%

12.05.2026

CM No. 24230/2026 (for waiver of cost of Rs. 2,000/- imposed vide order dated 06.11.2025)

Matter is pending for filing the reply by the petitioner.

As per office note, reply has not been filed.

Another opportunity is granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 25.08.2026.

**SUNIL KUKREJA
REGISTRAR**

MAY 12, 2026/yo